503648266 01/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3694901

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	01/13/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREALTA PHARMACEUTICALS LLC			
Street Address:	500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUITE K-200			
City:	GLENDALE			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53217			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6576235		
Patent Number:	7723089		
Patent Number:	7927589		
Patent Number:	8067553		
Application Number:	12769572		
Patent Number:	8618267		
Application Number:	13306336		
Patent Number:	6783965		
Patent Number:	7927852		
Patent Number:	8921064		
Application Number:	14462368		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 5TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

PATENT 503648266 REEL: 037483 FRAME: 0163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308248-123 CREALTA				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM				
SIGNATURE:	/CR/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Jefferies Patent Releases2#page1.tif					

source=Jefferies Patent Releases2#page1.tif source=Jefferies Patent Releases2#page2.tif source=Jefferies Patent Releases2#page3.tif source=Jefferies Patent Releases2#page4.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 13, 2016, by Jefferies Finance LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of February 21, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2014, at Reel 032319, Frame 0077;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party, and the Secured Party now desires to, terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby automatically and unconditionally releases and terminates its Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and fully and finally terminates, discharges, releases, cancels, reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.
- 4. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

By: Jaul McDonnell
Title: Managing Director

Patent Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE I

Patents and patent applications

	Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owners	Status/ Comments
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	09/370,084	06-Aug-1999	6,576,235 B1	10-Jun-2003	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	09/839,946	19-Apr-2001	7,723,089 B2	25-May-2010	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	11/833,590	03-Aug-2007	7,927,589 B2	19-Apr-2011	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	12/769,570	28-Apr-2010	8,067,553 B2	29-Nov-2011	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	12/769,572	28-Apr-2010			Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Pending
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	13/083,152	08-Apr-2011	8,618,267 B2	31-Dec-2013	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	PEG-URATE OXIDASE CONJUGATES AND USE THEREOF	13/306,336	29-Nov-2011			Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Pending
U.S.	AGGREGATE-FREE URATE OXIDASE FOR PREPARATION OF NON- IMMUNOGENIC POLYMER CONJUGATES	09/501,730	10-Feb-2000	6,783,965 B1	31-Aug-2004	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	AGGREGATE-FREE URATE OXIDASE FOR PREPARATION OF NON- IMMUNOGENIC POLYMER CONJUGATES	11/882,750	3-Aug-2007	7,927,852 B2	19-Apr-2011	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued

	Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	TARREST OF C	Status/ Comments
U.S.	METHOD FOR PURIFYING URATE OXIDASE TETRAMERS AND OCTAMERS	13/085,793	13-Apr-2011	8,921,064 B2*	30-Dec-2014	Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Issued
U.S.	AGGREGATE-FREE URATE OXIDASE FOR PREPARATION OF NON- IMMUNOGENIC POLYMER CONJUGATES	14/462,368	18-Aug-2014			Crealta Pharmaceuticals LLC and Duke University	Pending

RECORDED: 01/13/2016